


Introduction

Attachments:

Lo B o R = A T ¥, T Y O R N

CONTENTS

Balancing Account Procedures

Adopted Results, Decision No. 80000
Advice Letter No. 26

Resolution No. 2000

Advice Letter No. 29

Resolution No. 2100

Balancing Account Computation Sheets
Weighting Factors

Procedures for Offset Rate Increases



INTRODUCTION

The purpose of this workshop is to explain the
Commission's recently adopted procedures (Attachment 1) for
maintaining water utility balancing accounts. These procedures,

which represent a new Commission policy, were finalized after all
points of view by the water industry were considered. Because
these procedures are new, they must be given a chance to work.
Therefore, this workshop will not address changes to these
procedures.

As shown in the new procedures, it is possible, in
theory, to maintain a balancing account for payroll offsets. The
purpose of a balancing account is to track expense changes (not
anticipated in current rates and over which the utility has no
control) and the associated revenue authorized to offset these
expense changes. The level of payroll expense increases are under
the control of a utility. Because of this fact, the Commission,
when authorizing recent payroll offset revenue increases, has not
required establishment of a payroll balancing account. Therefore,
payroll balancing accounts will not be addressed in this workshop.

To best explain the new procedures, a mythical water
company, derived from real experience and tailored to illustrate
the major points of these new procedures, will be used. The name
chosen for the water company is Any Water Company (AWC). 1In this
workshop participants will be given sufficient background
information to file offset rate increases and maintain the

associated balancing accounts per the new procedure.



As an accommodation to the smaller utilities and those
utilities which have never filed for an offset rate increase, we

have included Attachment 9, Procedure for Offset Rate Increases.

Background

Any Water Company (AWC) is located in Ventura County. As
of December 31, 1982, AWC had 5,692 active metered customers, of
which 99% were in the residential classification. AWC derives all
of its water from wells located throughout its service area. AWC's
last general rate increase became effective on January 1, 1982,

pursuant to Decision No. (D.) 80000, Application No. 50000
(Attachment 2).

Rate Activity

Effective October 1, 1982, Southern California Edison
Company (SCE) raised its power rates. On October 14, 1982, the
Government increased postal rates by 25%, to be effective
January 1, 1983. On November 5, 1982, AWC filed Advice Letter No.
26 (Attachment 3) for an offset rate increase to cover these
increases in power and postage expenses not covered by rates
authorized in D.80000. AWC's rates were increased, effective

January 1, 1983, pursuant to Resolution No. W-2000 (Attachment 4).

Effective April 1, 1983, SCE increased its power rates.
In response to this action, AWC filed Advice Letter No. 29
(Attachment 5) on June 16, 1983, for an offset rate increase to
cover the power increase and to amortize the undercollection in the
balancing account. AWC's rates were increased, effective August 1,

1983, pursuant to Resolution No. W-2100 (Attachment 6).

-2-



Problem Statement

Each participant has been given attachments that explain
the last general rate increase decision, the rate activity since
that decision, and partially completed balancing account
computation sheets. On these computation sheets certain items are
given for the full year. These items include customers, sales and
power consumption. The various offset rates are derived in the
attached advice letters. For simplicity, weighting factors are not
included in the balancing account computations. Weighting factors

are discussed separately in Attachment 8.

Each participant is to complete the balancing account
computation sheets. To get you started, the first three months of
computations have been completed.

Solutions

Completed computation sheets will be distributed at the

end of the workshop.



ATTACHMENT 1

PROCEDURES FOR MAINTAINING
BALANCING ACCOUNTS FOR WATER UTILITIES

1. PURPOSE

The purpose of a balancing account is to track the under-
collection or overcollection associated with the incidence of an
expense change and the authorization of revenue to offset the
expense change. See Appendices 1, 2 and 3 for examples.

2. APPLICABILITY

Pursuant to Section 792.5 of the Public Utilities Code, a
balancing account is to be kept for all expense items for which
revenue offsets have been authorized. A separate balancing account
must be maintained for each offset expense item. All multi-
district water utilities shall maintain separate balancing accounts
for each district. Balancing accounts must be kept separate from
the general ledger accounts of the utility.

3. START DATE

All water utilities shall begin maintaining balancing accounts
by the procedure described herein as of July 1, 1983.

4. ADOPTED QUANTITIES

Test year customer, expense, investment and revenue projections
found reasonable in the latest general rate case decision will be
used for the procedures herein.

Balancing accounts maintained beyond the latest test year will
use the latest adopted quantities. Those cases, where adopted
quantities do not exist or where the latest decision is older than
5 years, will be handled on a case by case basis by the Commission
staff, ‘

5. EXPENSE COMPONENT

a. Water Production Expenses - The expense component of the
balancing account is given by:

Expense Recorded Incremental Expense
Component = Consumption x Rate Change



b. Non-Water Production Expenses - The expense component of
the balancing account is given by:

Expense Adopted Percent
Component = Expense x Expense Change

All expense components are to be booked monthly. In the case
of non-water production expenses,it will be necessary to divide the
annualized expense change by twelve (12).

6. REVENUE COMPONENT

a. Water Production Expenses - The revenue component of the
balancing account is given by:

Revenue Recorded Incremental Revenue
Component = Water Sales X Rate Change

b. Non-Water Production Expenses - The revenue component of
the balancing account is given by:

Revenue Recorded Incremental Revenue
Component = Custcmers x Rate Change

Rate Design

The guidelines below are to be used for calculating the monthly
revenue component of the balancing account. However, there may be
times when a utility, seeking offset relief, combines a2 small non-
water expense change with a much larger water production expense
change. 1In some instances,a uniform increase for all service
charges would not be possible. Therefore, water utilities have the
option of requesting that non-water production expense changes be
offset through either the service or quantity charges.

1. Water Production Expenses (Metered) - Compute an
incremental change in cents per Ccf. Revenue component is
based on recorded metered sales. :

2. Water Production Expenses (Flat Rate) - Compute an
incremental change for the flat rate tariffs similar to the
computation of a surcharge.

3. Non-Water Production Expenses - Compute an incremental
change in the service charge (or flat rate tariffs) similar

to the computation of a surcharge.

-2—



7. BALANCING ACCOUNT BOOKRING PROCEDURE

Entries shall be made to each individual balancing account at
the end of each month as follows:

Water Production Expenses

a. A debit entry equal to, if positive (credit entry, if
negative), the expense component as calculated in Section (5).

b. A credit entry equal to, if positive (debit entry, if
negative), the revenue component as calculated in Section (6).

c. The monthly balancing account accrual is the difference
between (7a) and (7b).

8. WEIGHTING FACTORS

Expense and revenue rate changes occur at any time of the
month. Bills for service are rendered to customers in monthly or
bimonthly billing cycles. In each billing cycle a utility bills
only a portion of its customers. To properly account for the
impact of an expense or revenue rate change in a given month, it
is necessary to prorate these changes.

Expenses and flat rate (or service charge) revenues are
prorated on the basis of the ratio of the number of days the change
is effective to the total number of days in the month. Metered
revenues are prorated on the basis of the ratio of billed usage for
the number of days in effect to the billed usage assuming the
effective rate for the total days in the month.

Formulas for calculating the expense and revenue weighting
factors for monthly and bimonthly billing cycles are given below.
These formulas are appropriate for the larger utilities which read
meters all through the month. For small water utilities which read
all their meters within a few days, a straight proportion of their
billing period should be used for weighting.

a. Weighting Factors-Monthly Billing Cycle

Expense Weighting Factor

EW = (Ny - Ee + 1)/Ng
Flat Rate (Service Charge) Revenue Weighting Factor

FRW = (N{ - Er + 1)/Ni1



Metered Revenue Weighting Factor
2
MRW1 = (N7 - Er + 12 /2N,

MRW, « q - Er - 12 /2§15y
B. Weighting Factors-Bimonthly Billing Cycle

Expense Weighting Factor

EW = (N1 = Ee + 1)/Nq
Flat Rate (Service Charge) Revenue Weighting Factor
Metered Revenue Weighting Factor
MRW; = (Nj - Ex + 102 /2N{(N; + Np)
MRW; = (2N; + Np - 2E; + 2)/2(Ny + Np )
MRW3 = 1 - [(Ep - 1)2 /2(N; + Nz)ﬁg]
Where:

E. = Effective date of expense rate change

B ™ Effective date of revenue rate change
EW = Expense weighting factor

FRW = Flat rate revenue weighting factor

MRW = Metered rev hting factor for the
1,2,3 %frst, segggﬁ :ﬁ gthir§ months.

N = t d
1,2,3 Nuggfgdogogg g in the first, second and

9. BALANCING ACCOUNT DISPOSITION

In general,balances in the balancing accounts will be disposed
of in offset rate proceedings. Although not anticipated, balances
exceeding 2% of the gross annual revenues adopted for the most
recent test year, or in the most recent annual report on file at
the time a general rate order is being drafted,will be disposed of

in that order.



At the time offset rates are granted, the total of the
accunulated accruals in all balancing accounts must be amortized
if that total exceeds 2% of the gross annual revenues adopted for
the most recent test year, or in the most recent annual report on
file. The balances to be used are the most recent available to the
utility at the time it files for offset rates. Amortization of the
balancing accounts will not be required if at the time general or
offset rates are granted a utility can demonstrate that the total
of the accumulated accruals are likely to decline below the 2%
level within the next 3 months.

Balances whose absolute values are less than 5% of the gross
annual revenues adopted for the most recent test year, or in the
most recent annual report on file,are to be amortized over one
year. Balances exceeding 5% will be amortized over periods greater
than 1 year.

10. OTHER CONDITIONS

a. Water utilities should be prepared when reguested by the
Commission or its staff to justify any differences between
the recorded production factors and those adopted in the
most recent decision. Failure to do so may result in an
adjustment to the balancing account to reflect adopted
production factors.

b. Water utilities must submit as part of their offset filing
for a district, information on all balancing accounts for
that distric_t. Failure to do so may result in a rejection of the

f£iling,



(00€°L)
(008‘9)
(00z°9)
(008°S)
(00%‘9)
(008‘9)
(009 %)
(00€°2)
0o%‘2)
(00%'2)

%)
Ten1d0y

(6)

(009)
(009)
(oovy)
009
00Y
(002°2)
(00€‘2)
001

(00%°2)

%)
uoy 3031109
(aapup)
10 Jan0)

(£)=(9)=(8)

*lE A3quaday(q JO se 138JJ0 SnuaA3y TBUOTITPPV ON
008°L1S = WM 009°E€SE‘T X UM1/S00° 05

| 13q030Q 33093 Jq 98BaIdoU] IsUAdXy °f
2800°0S = 320 001 ‘%6€°€/(00%'Cs - 008°9$ + 006 °‘€ZS)
(*3a0uy *300y °Ted °oul) | 3IsnBny aA}I03JJY 26BIIOU] BNUANIY 188330
00S‘€Z$ = U 009°€SE‘T X Yymi/10°08

| Sunf 3AT3033Jy 9sBaIOU] Isuadxy °7
JO0/1110°0$ = 390 001 °‘w6€‘€/(00%°2S + 00€SES)

("Ja0uy °300y °Teg °ouy) | Tyady aA[IOSJJH 98BIIOU] 2NUAAIY I38IJ0
00E‘SES = Ul 009°ESE‘T X Umi/S10°08

| Yoaey aA}I0a3Jy Iseaaou] asuadxyg °|

00S‘y 000‘Y €610°0
00%°S 008'% £610°0
00Z‘9 008°‘S £610°0
008°S 00%‘9 €610°0
00Z‘9 009‘9 €610°0
oomo 006°€ 1110°0
006°S 009°¢ L110°0
00S '€ 009°¢ 1110°0
00.°C 00L°? L110°0

00%°¢ - -
(%) ($) (309/9%)
asuadxy anuanay - aduey)
938y °A3Yy

*Iouj

(Dx(€)=(L)  (9)x(2)=(9) (9]

(1861)

SUOTIB[NOTE) onlaAdy pus asuadxy 398330

UM 009°€SE°T

3290 001 °‘w6E‘E =

0€0°0
0€£0°0
0€0°0
0€£0°0
620°0
6Z0°0
S20°0
S10°0
610°0
Gi0°0

(ui/$)

a3uwy)
93y °dxy

*a0Uf

(%)

LNOOODV ONIONVIVE ¥aMOd @dSYHOUNd

T XIANIddY

008‘syl § =

= Uoyjdunsuo) Jamoq

't

gaTeS 1078M °7
33m0q pesepIng |

(1861) soFa1auBn) pajdopy

000°0S!
000°081
009°90z
001°1€2
000° Y2
00Z‘Tve
000°S€Z
000°1€2
00%°8L1
00%°291
009°S9l
009°891

(umy)

uoydunsuon
Pepaooay

©)

9°L0Z
£°LvZ
0°86C
A %33
A
€° 6%€
°8Z¢E
9°8Z¢
rAFA 74
YA, X/
€ LET
AL\ 1A
(3204)
8aTeS
.8&

@

008
té
.UUO
o&m

.-ﬁ:‘—..'

Y3uoy

()



L79°C = 006°892$/(LIE° 1S + vHZ‘GS)
(*3a0uy °300y °Teg °ouy) | Tyady 2AT302339 38EIIOU] BNUAASY I3BIJ0 T
LEYS = N—\gw.mm
asea1du] I ¥y ATy3juoy
2GS = 0% TSS X %01
| £aenuBl aA73033J9 @seaaou] asuadxy °|

SUOTIBTNOTE) SNUDAIY puR asuadXy 198330
006897 = onuaaay adivy) aOJAIaS °F

Ot7° 268 = 1103l |
(1861) s21373uBny pajdopy
1) GEl £y s 79z 0l OLE‘Y 0SH €2 *23(]
(L%2) cel LEY rALS Mz 0l 0LE ‘Y (1[9/ M 4 °AON
(z8¢) el ey LS "z oL 0LE Y 00%°€2 *390
MEO Uy LEY 1S VUM 01 0LE'Y 06€ ‘€2 *dag
059) £El ey (1119 ™z 0l 0LE‘Y 0LE°ET *3ny
(£82) €El LeY 0LS VAAKA ol 0LE'Y 0LE°€T “Inr
(916) £el ey 0.8 iz ol 0LE'Y 0LE°€T unp
(670°1) ZEL LEY 696 "z ol 0LE‘Y YA Leyy
(si‘t) o€l ey 195 VA AA ol 0LE‘Y 0SZ°€T *ady
(re‘n) (Le%) LEY - - 01 0LE*Y 06Z2°€2 * T8l
(wL8) (L£y) ey - - ol 0LE‘Y 002°€Z X
ey (LeY) LEY & - ]! 0LE‘Y 0S1°€ *uef
(%) (%) (%) %) (%) %) (%) ($)
Tena00y uoT3031710) asuadxy anuBAIY adusyH a8ueyn asuadxy sadasy) YIuoy
(a9pun) 2Jey A3y ajey °dxy paadopy a0]A13g
10 13an) °aoug *aoug pepaooay
(6) (D=(9)=(8) (Mx(E)=(L) (S)x(Z)=(9) ©) ¢)) (€) @) W

(1861)
INNCOOV ONIONVIVE TICAVd

¢ XIaNdddy



c9y
(96)
(L)
(96%)
(VD)
(£€6)
sty
(69€°1)
(985°1)
(008°1)
(00zZ°1)
(009)

&)
Tenaooy

(6)

nnm.m ..umam.%mm:c%. a+8~.§
(“3z0wy 300y *Teq *oul) | Tyady 2AFI0a3FF 96BIIOU] INUSASY IIBIFO
009$ = 21/00Z°L
~ asealidu] 3 £1y3uon
00Z°L$ = 000°009°€S x %2°
| A&aenuBl aAT3033Jq aseaiou] asuadxy

SUOTIBTNOTE) INUIAIY pUB IsUAXY 98]0
005°892 $ = onuanay adawy) 3dJAIAS Y

% = 93y xe], L3aadoag °¢
000°009°€$ = aseq xe], Ajaadoiy °Z
000°9€ ¢ = xe], Laadoig |

(1861) 8a1373uend pajdopy
12z 009 1z8 GE°E A 000°9¢ L0S‘ YT *23(
122 009 128 Ge°¢€ z 000°9€ L0S Y2 *roN
612 009 618 GE't z 000°9¢ 8yy° vz °320
612 009 618 GE € r 000°9¢ 8yy° vz *dag
8Lz 009 818 GE°E i 000°9€ 8TY° Y2 *8ny
(¥4 009 818 GE°¢ " 000°9€ 8TV ve ‘e
817 009 818 GE'€ Z* 000°9¢ 8IY° v unf
Lz 009 L18 Se°¢ rA 000°9€ 88€° Y2 Key
71z 009 %18 CE°€ A 000°9¢ 662°%2 *ady
(009) 009 - - z* 000°9€ 0SZ°€T ° Xe|y
(009) 009 - - " 000°9€ 002°'€Z *qRJ
(009) 009 - - Z 000°9€ 0SL €z ‘uBf
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ($) (¥
UuoT I TOD asuadxy SNUIA3Y a8uey) adumy) aseq XeJ, sadaey) Yyauoy
(aspup) ajey A3y 9wy Xe[ paadopy 301AIBS
10 13n) *Iouy *aduj papiooay
(D=(9=(8) MxE)=(L) ((O*@)=(9) (¥ () (€) (€4) (1)
(1861)

INNCOOV ONIONVIVE XVI ALMAJOdd
€ XIANZddY



ATTACHMENT 2

Page 1 of 2
ANY WATER COMPANY
ADOPTED RESULTS
Application No. 50000, filed March 15, 1981
Decision No. 80000, effective January 1, 1982
Summary of Earnings
Test Year 1982
Item
Operating Revenues
General Metered Service S 695.2
Operating Expenses
Payroll 153.8
Purchased Power 120.6
Other Operating Expenses 109.4
Taxes - Other Than Income 51.9
Taxes - Income 104.8

Total Expenses $ 540.5
Net Operating Revenue 154.7
Rate Base 1,406.4

Rate of Return 11%



ATTACHMENT 2
Page 2 of 2

ANY WATER COMPANY
ADOPTED RESULTS
Item Test Year - 1982
Purchased Fower
Southern California Edison Company:
Total Cost $ 120,600
kWh 2,445,200
Eff. Sch. Date 10/01/81
S$/kWh Used .04932
Payroll
All payroll related expenses 153,800
Postage
Customers are billed monthly 12,900
Metered Water Sales Used to Design Rates
Range (Ccf) Usage (Ccf)
Block 1 0-3 185,160
Block 2 Over 3 1,456,400
Total Usage 1,641,560
Service by Meter Size
Meter Size Services
5/8" x 3/4" 5,421
3/4" 0
™ 0
1-1/2" 0
2" 50
T 0
4" 0
6" 0
8" 0

Total 5,47

i



ATTACHMENT 3
ANY WATER COMPANY
Advice Letter No. 26 November 5, 1982
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ANY WATER COMPANY, hereby transmits for filing the following
changes in tariff sheets applicable to its entire service area.

C.P.U.C. Cancelling
Sheet No. Title of Sheet C.P.U.C. Sheet No.
119=-W Schedule No. 1, General Metered 106-W
Service
120-W Table of Contents 117=W

These tariffs provide for an increase in rates and are submitted
pursuant to the provisions of Section VI of General Order No. 96-A
which provides "In cases where the proposed increases are minor in
nature the Commission may accept a showing in the advice letter,
provided justification is fully set forth therein, without the
necessity of a formal application."”

The company's present General Metered Service rates became
effective January 1, 1982, pursuant to Decision No.(D.)80000,
Application No. 50000. The purpose of this advice letter is to
offset increases in Burchased ower and postage not covered by
rates authorized in D.80000. ince that time Southern California
Edison Company has increased its rates effective October 1, 1982
and the Government has increased postage by 25%, to be effective
January 1, 1983.

There have not been other compensating changes in the company's
revenues, remaining operating expenses or rate base which would
offset the impact on earnings of increases in postage and purchased
power expenses.

It has been determined that a 4.0% increase in gross revenues
amounting to $28,100 is required to offset the following increased
expenses: purchased power $24,900 and postage $3,200.

The Commission Staff has been provided with supporting workpapers
showing the derivation of computations.



SUMMARY OF EARNINGS - TEST YEAR 1982

($000)
Advice Letter No. 26
Rates At
Authorized Proposed
Item by D.80000 Increases Rates
Operating Revenues
General Metered Service $ 695.2 S 28.1 $ 723.3
Operating Expenses
Payroll 153.8 0 153.8
Purchased Power 120.6 24.9 145.5
Other Operating Expenses 109.4 3.2 112.6
Taxes - Other Than Income 51.9 0 5.9
Taxes - Income 104.8 0 104.8
Total Expenses $ 540.5 $ 28.1 $ 568.6
Net Operating Revenue 154.7 0 154.7
Rate Base 1,406.4 0 1,406.4

Rate of Return 11% 0 11%

There has been a recent hearing for customers to present their
views. We are now asking only that the Commission take official
notice of postage and purchased power increases. We have given
public notice of this request by publishing a notice in a local
newspaper. A copy of the notice is attached. We have noticed
adjacent utilities of this request for rate increase as instructed
by the Commission. A list of the utilities is included with this
advice letter filing.

List of adjacent utilities who have
been furnished copies of this Advice
Letter:

Broke-N-Down Water Co.

Ventura County
P.0. Box 400 Any Water Company

Fillmore, CA 93015

Doing Well Water Co. Bennett Franklin, Secretary
Ventura County

P.0. Box 100

Ventura, CA 93001



(Legal Notice)

NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE BY
ANY WATER COMPANY

Advice Letter No. 26

Any Water Company has filed a request with the California
Public Utilities Commission for a total increase of 4.0% in revenue
from general metered service rates. The additional revenue will
offset increases in postage and the cost of power purchased from
Southern California Edison Company. These costs are merely passed
on and there is no gain for Any Water Company. A comparison of
present and proposed rates is shown below:

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Per Meter Per Month
Present Proposed
Rates Rates

Quantity Rates:
First 300 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft....... $ 0.305 § 0.320

Over 300 ¢i: fts; Per 100 cus Flawiiavws 0.336 0.351
Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/4~inch meter..;iveoiuwss sawew 9 2325 $ 2.30

FOI‘ 2-11’101’1 meter......---..--..- 5-00 5.10

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge

applicable to all metered service and to which is
to be added the quantity charge computed at the

Quantity Rates.

Customers may communicate with the Commission concerning the
proposed increase not later than 15 days after publication of
this notice, by writing to the Commission's Los Angeles office
at 107 South Broadway, Los Angeles, California 900712, referring
to File No. 602-19, Any Water Company. '



u.a28

f01102—10,000

ANY WATER COMPANY .
Ventura County

Revised

Revised

Canceling

Cal P.U.C. Sheet No____120-¥

Cal. P.U.C, Sheet No

117-w

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following listed tariff sheets contain all effective rates and rules
affecting the charges and service of the utility, together with other pertinent

information:

Subject Matter of Sheet

Title Page

Table of Contents
Preliminary Statement
Service Area Map

Rate Schedules:

Schedule No. 1, General Metered Service
Schedule No. 4, Public Fire Hydrant Service
Schedule No. 5, Fire Sprinkler Service

List of Contracts and Deviations

Rules:
No. 1 Definitions
No. 2 Description of Service
No. 3 Application for Service
No. 4 Contracts
No. 5 Special Information Required on Forms
No. 6 Establishment and Re-establishment of Credit
No. 7 Deposite
No. 8 Notices
No. 9 Rendering and Payment of Bills
No. Disputed Bills
No. Discontinuance and Restoration of Service
No. Information Available to Public

Temporary Service
Continuity of Service
Main Extensions

[ ]
= e e
W= O

No. 16 Service Connections, Meters, and Customer's Facilities

No. 17 Standards for Measurement of Service

No. 18 Meter Tests and Adjustment of Bille for Meter Error

Cal. PoU.C.
Sheet No.

5-W

120-W, 100-W
59-W

ll6-w

119-%
4-w
39-W

113-W

8-W

111-W

10-w

11-W

63-W, 109-W
13-w

110-W, 111-W
16-W

17-wW, 18-W
65-W

108-W

21-W

22-W

23-w

70-W thru 77-W
26-w, 27-W
28-W, 29-W
30-W

(To be ineerted by utility) Tssued by (To be imsarted by Cal. P.U.C.)
Advice Letter No._28 Date Filed___Nov. 5, 1982
. Jan. 1, 1983
e Resolution No_"— 2200



ANY WATER COMPANY

Ventura County

e Cal P.U.C. Sheet No__119-¥
c li g Revised &I- P.U.C- S] ¢ NO lDG-W

APPLICABILITY

TERRITORY

RATES

Quantity Rates:

Schedule No. 1

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Applicable to general metered water service.

Any town and vicinity, Ventura County.

Per Meter

Per Month

First 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ...ccceccvcsacsess & 0.320 (I)
Over 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .ecevcvcvccscances 0.351 (I)
Service Charge:
For 5/8 & 3/42INCh mMeLBY uswwswe s arsesemee s e $ 2.30 (1)
FOI 3/4-inCh meter R R I R I A I ) 2-55
For I1=inch MELer .iwvseie v vins sesisvws e 3.05
For ls-inch meter - e 0 " 808 ® 8 9 & & P8 P PSS eE s e R 4.10
For 2=inch MEeTer ...ciusessesvessvsronnsiens 5.10
For 3=inch meter | ..:icesisosbomisosasie sensn pr S £
FOI 4"'inch meter LR R R N R N ] L ] 9.20
For 6=-inch meter .......ec0. - 12.30
For B-inCh MEEBY . wueweisms de e ss BB EBBEBEEET 20.50 {I)
The Service Charge is a readiness-to=-serve
charge applicable to all metered service and
to which is to be added the quantity charge
computed at the Quantity Rates.
(To be inserted by wutility) Issued by (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)

Advice Letter No.

u.ze

Decision No

26

Date Filed Nov. 5, 1982

Jan. 1, 1983

— Effective

Resolution No_#=2000




Page 1 of 2
WORKPAPERS FOR ADVICE LETTER NO. 26

Purchased Power

Decision No. 80000 included SCE rates effective October 1, 1981 of
$0.04932/kWh on adopted usage of 2,445,200 kWh.

Increase in SCE rates of 0.01018/kWh effective October 1, 1982.

Increase in purchased power of 2,445,200 kWh x $0.01018/kWh =
$24,900.

Postage
Decision No. 80000 included adopted postage expense of $12,900.

Postage rates were increased 25% across the based effective
January 1, 1983.

Summary of Increased Expenses

Purchased Power $24,900
Postage _3,200
Total $28,100

Required Rate Increase

$ 28,100 _
$695°200 4.04% use 4.0%

Computation of Rates

Apply purchased power increase to quantity rates and postage
increase to service charge rates.

Purchased Power - Quantity Rates

Decision No. 80000 included adopted water sales of:
Block 1 0 - 3 Ccf 185,160 Ccf
Block 2 Over 3 Ccf 1,456,400 Ccf

Total 1,641,500 Ccf



Page 2 of 2
WORKPAPERS FOR ADVICE LETTER NO. 26

Increase in quantity rates - use same cents/Ccf increase for all
water sales:

$24,900 = $0.0151/Ccf use $0.015/Cef
1,641,560 Ccf

Postage - Service Charge Rates

Decision No. 80000 included adopted customers services of:

5/8 - inch meter 5,421
2 - inch meter 50
Total 5,471

Increase in service charge rates

Total Equivalent 5/&" x 3/4" meters

2" rate « 85,00 = 2.299
5/8" x 3/4" rate £2.25

Total Equivalents

5,421 + 50 x 2.222 = 5,421 + 111 = 5,532
S Per meter/year for $3,200 increase
$3,200/5,532 = $0.578/meter-year
$ Per Meter/month
$0.578/12 = $0.0482/meter-month
Let 5/8" x 3/4" increase by 5 cents
Then 2" = .0482 x 2.222 = $0.1071
Let 2" increase by 10 cents
Check revenues against increase
5,421 x 05 %= 12 = §3,253 $ 3,313 revenue
50 x J0x 12 = __ 60 3,200 increase
$3,313 $ 113




ATTACHMENT &
RR-1

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for: Resolution No. W=2000
Orig. and Copy Revenue Requirements Division
to Executive Director Branch/Section: Water Utilities

Date: December 22, 1982
Director
Numerical File
Alphabetical File
Accounting Officer

RESOLUTION

Authorizing Any Water Company (AWC) an offset
increase in rates for water service in Ventura
County by $28,100 or 4.0%.

Any Water Company by Advice Letter No. 26, filed November 5, 1982
requests authority under General Order No. 96-A, Section VI,
Sections 454 and 792.5 of the Public Utilities Code to increase
rates to offset: (1) a $24,900 increase in purchased power costs
and (2) $3,200 increase in postage rates.

The present rates became effective on January 1, 1982 pursuant to
Decision No. 80000 in which the Commission found the rates of
return on rate base of 11% for 1982.

The 25% lifeline differential has been met in prior increases since
January 1, 1976, therefore, the power increases are applied to all
quantity blocks. The postage increase, which is fixed and not
related to water consumption, is applied to the service charge.

All quantity rates have been increased by $0.015/Ccf. For the
average residential customer, the service charge will increase by
$0.05 per month.

Any Water Company provides service to about 5,500 general metered
customers. Staff has reviewed the latest pump efficiency tests and
found them satisfactory. The utility has continued its water
conservation program.

Any Water Company has given public notice of the request for
increase publishing in the local newspaper on November 5, 1982. No
customer protests or correspondence has been received.

Service is satisfactory. There are no Commission orders requiring
system improvement, nor are there significant service problems
requiring corrective action.

i -



The table below shows typical bills for residential metered
customers at various usage levels at present and proposed rates:

General Metered Service (5/8x3/4) inch meters

Monthly Usage Present Rates Proposed Rates Percent Increase

300 cu.ft. $3.17 $3.26 2.84%
500 3.84 3.96 3.13
1000 5.52 o ' 62
1500 7.20 7.47 3.75
2000 8.88 9.23 3.94
2500 10.56 10.98 3.98
3000 12.24 12.74 4.08

After investigation by its staff, the Commission finds that the
requested rate increase is reasonable, and to the extent provided

by the following resolution is justified. Any Water Company is
directed to maintain the balancing account as required by Public

Utilities Code Section 792.5.

THE COMMISSION FINDS that the increased rates hereby authorized are
justified and that the present rates are for the future, unjust and
unreasonable.

IT IS RESOLVED that Any Water Company is authorized, on January 1,
1983, to make effective revised Schedule No. 1 attached to Advice
Letter No. 26 and to cancel the presently effective rate schedule

for water service.

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this Resolution was adopted at its regular
conference on December 22, 1983. The following Commissioners
approved it.

Executive Director

-2—



ATTACHMENT 5
ANY WATER COMPANY
Advice Letter No. 29 June 16, 1983
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ANY WATER COMPANY, hereby transmits for filing the following
changes in tariff sheets applicable to its entire service area.

C.P.U.C. Cancelling
Sheet No. Title of Sheet C.P.U.C. Sheet No.
132-W Schedule No. 1, General Metered 119-W
Service
133-W Table of Contents 131=W

These tariffs provide for an increase in rates and are submitted
pursuant to the provisions of Section VI of General Order No. 96-A
which provides "In cases where the proposed increases are minor in
nature the Commission may accept a showing in the advice letter,
provided justification is fully set forth therein, without the
necessity of a formal application.”

The company's present General Metered Service rates became
effective January 1, 1983, pursuant to Resolution No. W-1800,
Advice Letter No. 26. Operating expenses adopted in that
resolution reflected Southern California Edison Company (SCE) power
rates which became effective October 1, 1982. Since that time SCE
has increased its rates effective April 1, 1983. The purpose of
this advice letter is to offset this power increase and to amortize
the undercollection in the balancing of account.

There have not been other compensating changes in the company's
revenues, remaining operating expenses or rate base which would
offset the impact on earnings by an increase in purchased power
expenses.

It has been determined that increase in gross revenues amounting
to $48,200 is required to offset the following items: an increase
in purchased power expense of $35,400 and the amortization of a
$12,800 undercollection in the balancing account.

The Commission Staff has been provided with supporting work papers
showing the derivation of computations.



SUMMARY OF EARNINGS - TEST YEAR 1982

($000)
Advice Letter No. 29
Rates
Authorized
Item in AL 26
Operating Revenues
General Metered Service S 723.3
Operating Expenses
Payroll 153.8
Purchased Power 145.5
Other Operating Expenses 112.6
Taxes - Other Than Income 51.9
Taxes on Income 104.8
Total Expenses $ 568.6
Net Operating Revenue 154.7
Rate Base 1,406.4
Rate of Return 11%

Balancing account revenue adjustment

Total revenue requested this advice letter

At rates requested in
this Advice Letter

Increases Total
$ 35.4 S 758.7
0 153.8
35.4 180.9
0 112.6
0 51.9
0 104.8
$ 35.4 S 604.0
0 154.7
0 1,406.4
0 11%
12.8
S 48.2

There was a hearing for customers to present their views in
Application No. 50000, which resulted in Decision No. 80000. We
are now asking only that the Commission take official notice of
purchased power increases and the undercollection in the balancing
account. We have given public notice of this request by publishing
a notice in a local newspaper. A copy of the notice is attached.
We have notified adjacent utilities of this request for rate
increase as instructed by the Commission.

is included with this advice letter filing.

List of adjacent utilities who have

been furnished copies of this Advice

Letter:

Broke-N-Down Water Co.
Ventura County

P.0. Box 400

Fillmore, CA 93015

Doing-Well Water Co.

Ventura County
P.0. Box 100
Ventura, CA 93001

A list of the utilities

Any Water Company

Bennett Franklin, Secretary



(Legal Notice)

NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE BY
ANY WATER COMPANY

Advice Letter No. 29

Any Water Company has filed a request with the California
Public Utilities Commission for a total increase of $48,200 or 6.7%
in revenue from general metered service rates. The additional
revenue will offset increases in the cost of power purchased from
Southern California Edison Company; and to amortize an undercollec-
tion of revenues in the balancing account. This cost is merely

passed on and there is no gain for Any Water Company. A comparison
of present and proposed rates is shown below:

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Per Meter Per Month
Present Proposed
Rates Rates

Quantity Rates:

First 300 cu. ft-’ per 100 cu. ft..l.... $ 0.320 $ 0.344
Over 300 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft..cseaus 0.351 0.375

Service Charge:

FOr 5/8 X 3/4=inch MELereeseveecoosesses $ 2.30 8 2.45
For z-inCh meter ..... @ 8 & & & & 5 8 & 0P 5.10 5.45

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge
applicable to all metered service and to which is
to be added the quantity charge computed at the

Quantity Rates.

Customers may communicate with the Commission concerning the
proposed increase not later than 15 days after publication of
this notice, by writing to the Commission's Los Angeles office
at 107 South Broadway, Los Angeles, California 90012, referring

to File No. 602-19, Any Water Company.



H108—10.000

ANY WATER COMPANY
Ventura County

Reyleed Cal P.UC. Sheet No._133=W
Revised o
Canceling - Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.231°¥
TABLE OF CONTENTS
The following listed tariff sheets contain all effective rates and rules
affecting the charges and service of the utility, together with other pertinent
information:
Cal. P.U.C.
Subject Matter of Sheet _Sheet No,
Title Page 5-W
Table of Contents 133-W, 100-W
Preliminary Statement 59-W
Service Area Map 128-W
Rate Schedules:
Schedule No. 1, General Metered Service 132-W
Schedule No. 4, Public Fire Hydrant Service 4-W
Schedule No. 5, Fire Sprinkler Service 39-w
List of Contracts and Deviations 113-w
Rules:
No. 1 Definitions 8-W
No. 2 Description of Service 111=W
No. 3 Application for Service 10-W
No. 4 Contracts 11-W
No. 5 Special Information Required on Forms 63-W, 109-W
No. 6 Establishment and Re-establishment of Credit . 13=W
No. 7 Deposits 110-w, 11il1-w
No. 8 MNotices l16~w
No. 9 Rendering and Payment of Billse 17-W, 18-W
No. 10 Disputed Bills 65-W
No. 11 Discontinuance and Restoration of Service 108-W
No. 12 Information Available to Public 21-W
No. 13 Temporary Service 22-W
No. 14 Continuity of Service 23-W
No. 15 Main Extensions 121-W thru 128-W
No. 16 Service Connections, Meters, and Customer's Facilities 26=W, 27-W
No. 17 Standards for Measurement of Service 28-W, 29-W
No. 18 Meter Tests and Adjustment of Bille for Meter Error 30-W
(To be inserted by wtility) Issued by (To be mmserted by Cal. P.U.C.)
Advice Letter No_2° Date Filed June 16, 1983
MAME ; Aug. 1, 1983
Decision No Effective. !
e Resolution No_¥=2100



uU.28

701102—10,000

ANY WATER COMPANY

Ventura County

_Revised  Cal P.U.C.SheetNo_li2=w
Canceling__~evised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No._119-¥

APPLICABILITY

TERRITORY

RATES

Schedule No. 1

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Applicable to general metered water service.

Any town and vicinity, Ventura County.

Quantity Rates:

First 300 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft. . « .« +« + &« o « . -«
Over 300 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft. . . . . . . « . . .

Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter o R R F K B OB OB e S E 8 %
For 3/4-inch meter S RN EEE I R
For l=inch meter ROWE RS M O OE ¥ OB R W e g 3
For 1l=1/2=inch meter i B REE L Y 3 B wmE e
For 2=-inch meter i B A m B OF B G . & oE
For 3-inch meter e s s s 8 s = 8 s s = s

For 4-inch meter e s e s e s s s s e s e e s
For 6=inch meter c e & s & & s s a2 s s @a a
For B8-inch meter e s s s s s e s s e e e s s

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve
charge applicable to all metered service and
to which is to be added the quantity charge
computed at the Quantity Rates.

Per Meter

Per Month

$ 0.344
0.375

§$ 2.45
2.70
3.25
4.35
5.45
7.60
9.80

15.25
21.80

(I)
(1)

(I)

(To be inserted by wtility) Issued by (To be imserted by Cal. P.U.C.)
Advice Letter No._22 ¥ Date Filed___June 16, 1983
Aug. 1, 1983
I Effective
Decision No ‘ e
p— Resolution No. W=




Page 1 of 3
WORKPAPERS FOR ADVICE LETTER NO. 29

Purchased Power

Advice Letter No. 26 included SCE rates effective October 1, 1982
of $0.05950/kWh on adopted usage (Dec. No. 80000) of 2,445,200 kWh

Increase in SCE rates of $0.01448/kWh effective April 1, 1982.
Increase in purchased power 2,445,200 kWh x $0.01448/kWh = §$35,400.

Balancing Account Amortization

Balancing Account balance as of May 1, 1983 has an undercollection
of §12,753 (use $12,800). Amortize in one year.

Summary of Increased Expenses

Purchased Power $35,400

Balancing Account
Amortization 12,800
Total $48,200

Required Rate Increase

348200 - .72

Computation of Rates

Refer to Workpapers for Advice Letter No. 26 for adopted quantities
of water sales and customers (services)

Purchased Power - Quantity Rates

Increase in quantity rates - use some cents/Ccf increase for all
water sales

$35,400
BT Sip Ger - Y0-0216/0et use 50, 022/0ck




Page 2 of 3
WORKPAPERS FOR ADVICE LETTER NO. 29

Amortization of Undercollection in Balancing Account

Balance as of May 1, 1983 ($12,800)

Place maximum amount on service charge with incremental increase
rounded off in $0.05 increments.

5/8 - inch meter equivalents 5,332
(See Advice Letters No. 26)

$12,800 -

5.532. x 12 $0.133

Trial Calculation

Try $0.15 for 5/8 - inch meter and place balance on quantity rates
2 - inch meter = 2,22 x $0.15 = $0.33 use $0.35
Revenues from service charge
5,421 x $0.15 x 12 = §9,758

50x 0.35x 12 = S 210
$9,968 use $9,970



- Page 3 of 3
WORKPAPERS FOR ADVICE LETTER NO. 29

Revenues from Quantity Rates

Total Amortization $12,800
S.C. Revenues $ 9,970
$ 2,830
$2,830 = $0.0017/Ccf use $0.002/cct
1,641,560 Ccf

Check Revenues against increase

1,641,560 x $0.002 = §3,283

2,830
S 453 excess revenue

Trial calculation is acceptable



ATTACHMENT 6
RR-1

PUBLIC UTILITIES'COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for: Resolution No. W-2100
Orig. and Copy Revenue Requirements Division
to Executive Director Branch/Section: Water Utilities

Date: July 28, 1983
Director
Numerical File
Alphabetical File
Accounting Officer

RESQLUTIION
Authorizing Any Water Companyy (AWC) an offset
increase in rates for water service in Ventura
County by $48,200 or 6.7%.

Any Water Company by Advice Letter No. 29, filed June 16, 1983
requests authorit{ und No. 96-A, Section VI, Sections 454 and 792.5
of the Public Utilities Code to increase rates to offset:

(1) a $35,400 increase power costs and (2) a $12,800 increase due
to an undercollection in the balancing account.

The present rates became effective on January 1, 1983 pursuant to
Resolution No. W-2000.

The 25% lifeline differential has been met in prior increases since
January 1, 1976, therefore, the power increase is applied to all
quantity blocks. The major port?on of the amortization of the
undercollection in the balancing account is applied to the service
charge. All quantity rates have been increased by $0.024/Ccf. For
the average residential customer, the service charge will increase
by $0.15 per month.

Any Water Company provides service to about 5,500 general metered
customers. Staff has reviewed the latest pump efficiency tests and
found them satisfactory. The utility has continued its water
conservation program.

Any Water Company has given public notice of the request for
increase by publishing in the local newspaper on June 17, 1983. No
customer protests or correspondence has been received.

Service is satisfactory. There are no Commission orders requiring
system improvement, nor are there significant service problems
requiring corrective action.



The table below shows typical bills for residential metered
customers at various usage levels at present and proposed rates:

General Metered Service (5/8x3/4) inch meters

Monthly Usage Present Rates Proposed Rates Percent Increase

300 cu.ft. $3.26 $3.48 6.75%

500 3.96 4.23 6.82
1000 5.72 6.11 6.82
1500 7.47 7.98 6.83
2000 9.23 9.86 6.83
2500 10.98 11.73 6.83
3000 12.74 13.61 6.83

After investigation by its staff, the Commission finds that the
requested rate increase is reasonable, and to the extent provided
by the following resolution is justified. Any Water Company is
directed to maintain the balancing account as required by Public

Utilities Code Section 792.5.

THE COMMISSION FINDS that the increased rates hereby authorized are
justified and that the present rates are for the future, unjust and
unreasonable.

IT IS RESOLVED that Any Water Company is authorized, on August 1,
1983, to make effective revised Schedule No. 1 attached to Advice
Letter No. 29 and to cancel the presently effective rate schedule

for water service.

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this Resolution was adopted at its regular
conference on July 28, 1983. The following Commissioners approved
G

Executive Director

“2-



c10°® s10° $10° 390 £ I19A0 *¢
- S10° s10° sto* 320 € I8aTd °8

(3°0/8) paasisy

ore or° 01°* 3833w 2 104 °¢
) co° s0° S0° 1333w ,4/¢ x ,8/G 104 °9

(as3am/§) @23awy) aojAi1ag

SALVY 135430

€9y ZET 9Y0°6YT. £BY'SST TY6°SLT TEST0Z T€L°86T ZETI'6ST ZSTIET 6E6°6Z1 €%6°18  LZ6°68 068°L6 TeIoL °¢
89Z°9TT ¥88°TET 6SE°6ET 8YB'6ST TLY'SBT 40OL°ZBT BET'EYl Z6Z°STT EI0*HT 0S0‘99  890°%. $90°Z8 32D € 1340 °y
S6T°OT ZOT'91  8ZI*9T  60°9T  T90°9T  £Z0°9T  966°ST  096°ST ~ 9Z6°ST €68°ST  6S8°ST 9Z8°ST 32D € I8aT4 °¢

SATVS YALVM QIIALIKW

S¢S ys 119 9g X9 €S €S (X 49 S 49 44 asew 7 up °z
y8L°S  TLL'S 09L°S 8yL‘s 9€L°S yZL's LS 00L%s 889°S 9£9°S %99°C 769G a938m _y/¢ X .g/C up °|

. SUIROLSND
deg : 8ny e

$¢ 28q ¢ AON : 320 unp ARy uep

es @8
ss a8

ady ¢ aey : qag

uoyjdyadsaq 1 opN

(€861)
SANNIATY INNODOV ONIONVIVE 40 NOILVINAWOD

ANVAWOD WALVM ANV

Z 3o [ @8eq
{ INFWHOVILV

. X . § - . . v
c vy LS . e - ] . el - b ] . . o~



"
.

. (STIxy T+ T TeC 1+
= - - - - - - CIMxZTHZIxIT) °9
Z . PNU3AdY uoylezFIaouy

z00°* z00° <¢00°* z00°* zoo0° = - - -~ -

= = 320 € A3A0 °G)
zoo*  zo0*  T00°  Z00°  Z00° - - . - - & . A ——
' ..Auuuxmu paaaiay
ce* <€ s€* cec* ¢€¢* - - , - - - - - - 193w .7 e
s1° g1 er cre sr - - - - - - -

ae3jam 9/€ X ,8/S A04 *T
(ao38w/$§) adasy) adFAISS

- @318y UOFIBZFIIOWY

NOILVZILIOWV INNODOV ONIDNVIVE

682 887 887 (LT%2T4H9Tx1T)
w : 98e3s04 °1)
6221 6%€‘T  89%°1 (6TxYT+8TxLT)

o

damog ~Iseyodand Q!

TP e whrod USNAIXS LASAA0 Au SONAAUN -




RS 8e 6l SEULY LU RUELY B U LT I A
(61-011)
(174 61 61 UOTIDIYTO) A3PU-13AQ °T°
682 88¢C 887 anuaa3dy 338330 °0
69 692 697 (87T%LT1) 380D 338330 °6
0°s¢ | 0°S¢ 0°se 0°s¢ 0°s2 0°6Z 0°s2 0°6Z 0°SZ 0°SsZ 0°s2 0°62 (%)eseaadu] advisog °g
mho.u SLO°T SLO°T SLO‘T  SLO°T SLo°‘1 SLO‘T SL0°T SLO'T  SLO°r mwo.m SLO°T /q @8eisoq sseg ¢
‘ INNODJDV vmuuzagcn dOV1S0d 40 NOIIVINAWOD
...w ISL°9- 16L°9- %98°‘9- /® 8dusyeg aAfje[nun) °9
- ) _, - . (€1-v1)
- i6€ £l 00Y UOTIBTTO) A3puf)-I13a0 °G
T .- 62T 6%€°‘T 8991 . INUIAIY IVBII0 °Y
h - 061°T 9L2°T 890°T (C1+17) 380D 398330 °€
€¥0€0° €%0€0°  £%0€0° 99%20° 99%Z0°  99%20° 99%Z0°  99%20° 99%Z0°* 8I0I0* 8IOI0° 8BIOI0° (um/$) @3ey 398330 °T
161°c2T £€50°9TC TIE‘T9T POh.mmN mmn.w_n T6E°0ST T6E°0ST  L91°SOZT €ST'T0Z O%6°9TT T€E°SZTT €16°¥0T  (4My) °dunsuop *d3y °f
INNOOJOV ONIONVIVE YHMOd Q3ISVHOUNd 40 NOILVINAWOD

$ 230 ¢ AON EE) dag :  any :  Inp :  unp t ARl ¢ ady : Jey : qajy : uef uoy3dFad8a( LT,

s : H : : : : $ 3 : : : :

(€861)
ANVAWOD ¥dIVM ANV
¢ Jo 7 °28eq

{ INIRHOVLLY



——— e i, e

e ——— —— ———— . e -

(1 Juamydelay aag) zI hﬁ 006°Z1$6 30 3junowe pajdope weﬁmﬂbﬁv 4Aq paayiaep 8Y G/0°1$ 30 @suadxe afeisod hﬁnucoa Iseq

: 4U«/:r{:ﬂd

-

{

*C861 19quadaQ WOl PIBAIO] PITIIED $97°/$ JO UOTIDATTODIIPUN UB SUTEIUCD BOUBTRQ SATIETNUND +£861 Laenuer

; .Jh.. f.uh—

STVLOL IN’

'V ONIONVIVH

€SL°9- S¥8°9-  (STT + %17 + €11)

aoueTeq Tel0]
- - 9NUIAY UOYIBZFIiomy
8¢ 61 - (Z11) °8eisoq

16£°9- 98°9-  (97T) Idmod paseydang

‘91
1|
A

.ﬂd



ATTRAWMMENT §

Page | of 3
DE RWATWN oF WEIGHTING FRECTORS
EoR
BiLLiNGE METERED SALES
ABA Bl B MONTHLY  BILLING
oog, . Meathd M
(173 5
- A
pmif“\s Y /__ mz
/R ‘ o
Ud‘—-"l‘——"‘_:"—"“l.—'-:’ T‘"‘L
Fu\urt &

T(de érmtufas 'f“{lnd' 'éf’o-d Mo.ﬂﬂfc)’-m;b. MJ GSSomnt. b;”'"j ‘“i‘-:lfs AL
Ml‘w owd that ol rmenths m.e?“’-' The areas AM, omd Am:_
-f‘-.f’(QS-G-A:k Aol wnife Bi“tcl- o month 4 e fhw.“f‘nly
r‘e.sredwe.\ . The oceas A, ond Amp- AL f‘-ufceb...;\(

tobed it billed) & dha v 3l momenth | and
V"‘\Ov'\*\v\llrdtseec.*we‘g. TLU wWer ‘\\‘L\‘maf -(d\n.*’afS oNbL

Thm At“!’tfm'mec(a h—‘-a' ' f‘a‘\'to 'A'I g P\mr N’-vﬁk

P‘W\L "Pi';_ -.tc A\M‘.z_ .

Le.'\'-:
Tz Effediur date o-c Cguunve r.Lo\na‘:.
= Er-\
MRVJ,,,_J,‘: mc\aué (evamee uatﬂk{“\:{‘;\d\( -cw Mo wk-hs 1)7.4»43

bfm,-a.,g = Num‘ur J&Ap-s's 'm v@mv‘ s’\,l amJ}

Foe mdlﬂ“\'h—%"
5 (N =K Y - ‘
- - . & - -
MRl = = —E ) whie Y= (N, KN,

2.
mew, = (N9 (N=Ee+)
ZNF INE




ATTRCHMGNT ®

Cog 2 ¢} 3
F“' Meathl
| (=K
MRW, = Amy - Ao - _A_:.._ - = N
© Ame Rens | %N
S'ULs*i‘\::‘hucau‘
[i- (N-K/N) %K/ 2 [- 3+ )k
MRNL:& "‘ == ‘_ ' \
\ %Ny N,
S‘v-F\\'$~1\na,: . .
= — k}- — — Er...\
M I 2NN, T 1 2ZNiNg
T ’efat‘*:.f&?‘:‘r?;:‘ RIMONTHLY BILNE

| Month | Mowth 2 Month 2

(007, !
s s
Am 4
K | .
o-é_'"Nl 7“;?‘-' N, - fF— NB — g Y

ASSM\M\.& gty e m-w%LL‘ Llllma/.
Foc Mowiy 4 ¢

(NI-K)Y

o Mo om B heee X = 4 o Ni-k
\Y\RNI A T 5 Whede Nk ov Y “pv
S\Vﬂ‘;'p‘am},
('\h""‘( Nt—k _ . 7
MRV&)\ = 7 }"(N‘«-N:} - (N\ EI""")

N, Z N, (N, N7




ATTRCHMERT ©

Pana 3683
Foc Mothre
o z N, (Y +2) rA )
mewW, = h—n::: :L_x?-LI\I:. o ks iy

sm‘\fﬁg: N’-[(Nl-K +(}J,+d,-k)

2 N, aNy Z_N‘*MZ-ZE{‘*-?'
MKRW, = Ny i el

Foc Mowth 31

A ., (I-2)K
A= A3 - B3 | =
= Ama= 3 = |- 23 - )
MRV‘]_; le‘s F\n3 l -H‘NB
S \‘ o, | |.,..

I T T L L

\Y\RW3= = - T = |- N3
O ¥

¢ * _ (Er--\)

eW, = 41 — e &
g, = 2N N 20 )N

W.F &/



ATTACHMENT 9

PROCEDURES FOR OFFSET RATE INCREASES

Introduction

The purpose of an offset rate increase is to permit a
utility to pass'on to the customer certain changes in costs. This
procedure is intended to cover only those increased costs that are
beyond the utility's control and is not to be used to increase the
rate of return or to cover increased expenses due to customer
growth. These last two items would be considered in a general rate
proceeding.

These cost items are: purchased power (electricity
and/or natural gas); purchased water; groundwater or pump tax;
property taxes; and postage. Class C and D utilities may request
an offset increase for payroll and payroll taxes. Small Class D
utilities may request an offset increase for that portion of
contract work that is for operation and maintenance of the plant
facilities. Requests for offset rate increases are restricted to a

minimum of 1% of gross revenues.

General Procedure

A utility should first submit two copies of a draft
advice letter, including supporting workpapers to the staff for
review. Following its review, the staff will advise the utility to
notify its customers of the requested rate increase. The follow-

ing procedure shall be used to notify the customers: (1) for rate

6-1



increases greater than 10%, the utility shall distribute a notice

to all of its customers; (2) for rate increases less than 10%, the
utility may publish a Notice to Customers in the Official Notice
section of a local newspaper of general circulation, and (3) for
small utilities with a number of part-time customers and located in
an area not served by a local newspaper, the utility shall
distribute a notice to all of its customers. The attached advice
letter(s), including a Notice to Customers and supporting
workpapers, are good examples to follow. Following the Staff's
review of the draft and the distribution of the Notice, the utility
can file the four copies of the final advice letter as specified in
General Order No. 96-A. The request for a rate increase will then
be presented to the Commission for its approval by a Resolution.
After approval by the Commission, the Staff will return one copy of
the Advice Letter to the utility. The utility can then charge the
new, authorized rates for service furnished after the effective
date that is shown on the tariff sheet.

The Commission, by Resolution No. W-3045, revised the
Water Regulatory Lag Plan (WRLP) to simplify the WRLP requirements
for general rate increases for Class D utilities. Therefore, to be
consistent with the Commission's intent, the Class D utilities need
only furnish the following information for an offset rate
increase:

(1) Written request, including an explanation
for increased costs;

(2) Tabulation of increases in expenses and
revenues;

(3) Workpapers showing calculations in support
of items (1) and (2) above.

6-2



The Commission Staff will prepare the necessary paperwork. i.e.,
Advice Letter and Notice to Customers for the Class D utilities and

provide them with additional instructions on the steps to follow.

However, the utility is still responsible for the distribution of

the notice to its customers.

Specific Procedure

As stated earlier, an offset rate increase covers changes
in costs since the last rate proceeding. For example, if the
electric utility's rates are increased by two cents per kWh, a
water utility can request a rate increase to offset the increased
cost of purchased power. The basic data to be used in calculating
the offset expense and the revised rate schedules are the adopted
quantities in the last rate proceeding. These adopted quantities
are included as an appendix to recent Commission Decisions for rate
proceedings filed as applications. For rate proceedings filed as
Advice Letters, the utility will need to contact the Commission
Staff to obtain the adopted quantities and unit costs to be used
for an offset. The reader should thoroughly review the attached
sample Advice Letter(s), including its attachments. The following
sample calculation for purchased power will illustrate the
procedure:

Adopted Quantities (last rate proceeding)

a. 1,500,000 kWhs at a unit cost of $0.04
per kWh.

b. 2,000,000 Ccf (water sales)

6-3



New (Current) cost of electrical power

$0.06/kWh

Increased Expense

1,500,000 kWh x ($0.06 - $0.04)/kWh) = $30,000

The requested increase in revenue is $30,000 and . the requested
change in rates (assuming same incremental increase to quantity
rates) 1is:

$30,000 = $0.015/Cef.
2,000,000 Cectz.

Rate Design

The following guidelines should be used for determining
the changes in rates. In those cases where the 25% lifeline
differential has not been accomplished, the Commission Staff should
be contacted for assistance. These guidelines are as follows:

1. Water Expenses (Metered) - Compute an
incremental change in cents per Ccf.

2. Water Production Expense (Flat Rate) -
Compute an incremental change for the
flat rate tariffs similar to the comput=-
ation of a surcharge.

3. Non-Water Production Expenses - Compute
an incremental change in the service
charge (or flat rate tariffs) similar to
the computation of a surcharge. '

There are times when a utility, seeking offset relief,
combimes a small non-water production expense change with a much

larger water production expense change. In some instances a

6-4



uniform increase for all service charges would not be possible.
Therefore, water utilities have the option of requesting that non-
water production expense changes be offset through either the
service or quantity charges.

The increase in service charges and in flat rate charges
should be in increments no smaller than $0.05. For the amortiza-
tion of an over or under collection in the'balaﬁcing account, use
the following procedure:

1. Place the maximum amount of dollars in
the service charge, limited by the

minimum $0.05 increments.

2. If rounding up to next $0.05 increment
results in too large a differential in
revenues, then round down to next $0.05
increment and place the balance of dollars
on the quantity rates.

6-5



L
(S TP T T o1t

4% B €81°T  we1°1 €€Z'T 78Tl - = - - - - - C1TxTHTTTxIT) *
INUIAIY UoTiezrjliowy
z00°* Z00* z00" 200" z0o* =, - - - - - - J9) ¢ a9ag °
z00* 200" 200° 200° z00°* - - - - - “ - 39D € Isayy °
(320/$) paaajay
Gg* Ge* Gg* gg* Ge* - = - -~ - = ~ d3jam 7 e
CT* GI* GT° Gr° ) - - - - - - = d93Iduw y/¢ x ,8/C aoq -
(1@33uw/4) a3aeyy 9d1Alag
93BY UofjezTiaoumy
NOTLVZILYOWY INNODDV ONIONVIVY
S6C 61 €62 £67 262 762 16C 062 062 682 882 887 (LTTT4H9T5T7)
v 9de3sog -
106y SIS‘S  g6L%¢ 0159  [Gy“y 186°C [8€°C 696°1 6%6°1 6221 6YET 8991 (6T T1+8TxET)
19M04 paseydang °
dSNAdXd 13S440 A9 ANNIATY
LEQ® LEO" LEO® L€O"* L£0" S10°* GIo* S10° ST10°* S10° G10° c1o* =~ 390 ¢ asag *
LEO* L€0" LEO" LEO"® LEO* S10* S10° S10° S10°® S10°* S10°® s1o°, 320 € 3Isayq °
et (390/%) peaeisy
or* or1° or° 01°* or° or* or* or* or1° or° ore 0r° iprouw 7 104 *,
S0° c0* S0°* ik S0°* 60" G0°* So* G0° So° G0°* S0° 1938w  h/¢ X ,8/G 10 °«
(1233w/§) slaeyn 9ITAI3G
| SALVY 1AS440
£9% TET 9Y0°6%T  £8Y°SST T96°S/T  zec*10z TELT86T  ZCT1°6ST  ZSZ'TET  6£6°671 €618 12668 068°L6 ! . TB30], *¢
B9Z 91T ¥8BIZET 6SE'6ET 8Y86ST T/h eyl 0L T81  BET YT Z62°STT £I0*w(T 050099 890:%/ 490‘zg’ 320 € 19a0 4
S6T°9T 29191 8ZI‘9T  460'9T 190°9T  £20°9T  wg6 CT 096°ST  9Z6°ST  €68°cT 6S8°CT  978°gT 390 £ 3Isatg °¢
SATVS WALVM aaWALAW
¢S s b6 v €S, €S, €S €S, 25 . A s ¢S Iegem 7 ug *7
%8L°S  TILCS 09L°S 8hLts 9€L‘S hZL S TILs 00L°g 889°¢ 9/9°G ¥99°¢  769°c as3vwm /g x w8/G UQ *
SYAWOLSND
P 09 : Aop P 390 : dag :  8ny :  Inr : ounr : fep tooady T ae q94 : uer uotidyassag :*OpN
(£861)
SUNNAATY LNNODDY ONIONVIVE 40 NOILYLNdWOD
ANVAHOD ¥ALYM ANV
¢ 3o 1 a3eq

L INIWHOVILY



(1 3uswyde3gy aag) 41 £9 006°Z1$ 30 3unoue Poadope Jurprayp £q PoATISp ST

W =

. SL0°TS Jo ssuadxs ?de3sod £1yjuow aseq
"Z861 19quadaq woag PIBMIOF paTiied 4oz, ¢ 30 uor3oaTy

0918pun ue surejuon 9VUBTEq BAT3IRTNUND 1€861 ALxenuep

€E0“%Z- 9/0%zz- 92L°0Z- zgvgr- 60£°81- 06961~ 61S°91- gg/¢71- %896~

699~ €6/°9- ¢ugeg- (STT + 917 + g7)
9dueTey Tej0p
ST T €81°1 Y611 €ETT  zgz*y - - - - - 2 - enusaay UoTIeZY3 10Uy
£97 142 912 61 891 SHl el 001 61 8¢ 8¢ 61 (Z11) @8e3soq
¢S ST~ 00S€Z- 9¢y‘zz- L0661~ 6510z~ SEB‘6T-  Ty9¢9y- £S8°2I- €9/~ zc/%g- [6£°9- 498°9-  (g7) 19M04 paseysang

mq¢b©h INN0JOV ONIDNVTVY

192 142 91¢ 261 891 SHl A 001 6L 8¢ 8¢ 61 99UBTeY 2ATIeTNRUN,
(61-011)
92 94 vZ YT g2 4 a4 12 1z 0z 61 61 UOTIDITT0) 13pup-asag
G627 v62 £62 £62 262 262 162 062 062 68¢ 88¢ 887 eNuaAay 388330
692 692 692 69 69z 692 697 692 692 692 692 692 (87xL1) 3s0p 398330
0°52 06T 0°6¢ 0°se 0°Se 0%5z 0°'sz 0*c7 0°62 0°G¢ 0°6Z 0°62 (%)9se31du1 a28e3s04
SL0°T  S/0%1 SL0°T SL0'T  Gz0%7 CL0°T SLO'T SL0°T SLO‘T  Gr0°T SLO‘T  ©/0%1 /4 ®3eisog aseq

INNODOV ONIDNVIVY 49v1S0q 40 NOILV.LNdWOD

7SY'SZ- 00S gz~ 9€1°22- L0661~ 65102~ Sgggi- 19991~ ¢ggezy- €906~ zG/¢9- 16£°9- 49g‘g- /® @dueteq SATIRTNUNY

(€1-%1)

¢S6 1~ 99€'1-  677%2- 7oz hee- P61TE=  BRLE-  0p0tg- 1107 €~ 6¢ €L . 00% UOTI291T0) 18pup-19a0
106 ¢Igtc €SL°S  01¢*g LSY* e 1862 L8E‘C 696°1 6%6°T 6221 gog T 89%°p ©. @nusasy jasjjg
£S8°9 /8% C86°L  8¢z9 182°¢¢ VAR GL1‘9 6S0°G 096'%  061°] 9LZ°T 8907 (2Tx11) 3s0y 1983130

EY0€0"  gvogo® EY0€0° 99470 99%¢0° 99%20° 99%¢0° 99%20° 99%20°*  g81010° 81010°

. : € ¢ ¢ ¢ { ¢ ¢ 8TOTO™  (umi/$) saey 108330
161°62Z €509z 7zi1¢ €9 16L4°€ST  seciqre C6£°05Z ze£fosy L91°S0Z €S1107 0%6°911 1ecfczy E16°%0T-  (uymy) *dunsuoy 5oy

INNOJIY ONIONVTVYH dAN0d aasSvHOuNg 40 NOILVILNdWOD

-
b i San IEN. ST0 ) [¥a)

980 Aoy ‘390 : dag ! dny !oInr !ounp : Ley Poady IBW ' q8g uer UoT3dradsaq 5
(€861)
ANVAWOD ¥ILVM ANV
¢ Jo 7 88eq

L INIWHOVLLV



